504808364 03/07/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4855097

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROTUNDUS AB	02/08/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LUOTENG TECHNOLOGY (HANGZHOU) CO. LTD.	
Street Address:	ROOM 01-01, 3RD FLOOR, BLDG 14, SCIENCE & TECH PARK RD	
Internal Address:	NO 20, BAIYANG ST, ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT ZONE,	
City:	HANGZHOU, ZHEJIANG PROVINCE	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	310018	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8099189

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)685-0573

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703 521-2297

Email: yreynolds@young-thompson.com

Correspondent Name: YOUNG & THOMPSON Address Line 1: 209 MADISON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1510-10652-MISC	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC JENSEN	
SIGNATURE:	/Eric Jensen/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/07/2018	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1 source=ASSMT#page1.tif

PATENT 504808364 REEL: 045518 FRAME: 0076

Assignment

it is herewith declared that we, the undersigned, have assigned to

Luoteng Technology (Hangzhou) Co. Ltd.

Room 01-01,3rd floor, Building 14

Science and Technology Park Road No 20, Baiyang Street

Economic Development Zone, Hangzhou, 310018

Zhejiang Province

China

our entire right to the invention according to US Patent Registration No. 8099189.

Place: STOCK MOCK

Date: 8/2-2018

Rotundus AB

Title: COTAIR MAN

Name: John Live Marter Strive

We, the undersigned, hereby accept the above assignment

Place: BE12144

Date: /ES 8, 2018

Luoteng Technology (Hangzhou) Co. Ltd.

Name: WANG IIN

PATENT REEL: 045518 FRAME: 0077

RECORDED: 03/07/2018